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Febroary 22, 2013

VIA FACSIMILE AND U.S. MAIL

Patricia D, Petersen, Chief Hearing Officer
Office of the Insurance Comenissioner
Hearings Unit

P.0O. Box 40255

Olympla, WA 98504-0255

Re:  Francisco L. Mutillo, No. 13-0045

Request for Hearirg on Order Revoking License
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Francisco L. Murillp requests & hearing under RCW 48.04.010 on the Order Revoking
License entered by the Office of Insurance Commissioner on February 5, 2013, and effective
Febraary 25, 2013 (copy enclosed). Because this request is being made before the effective date of
the otder, the revocation of Mr. Murilla’s insutance-producer license ig automatically stayed under

RCW 48.04.020(1).

Mr. Murillo is aggtieved by the potential revocation of his Heense, He will roquest that the
Order Revoking License be vacaied because it omits critical facts and imposss ap vnduly harsh

penally that is not proportional to the violations alleged.

Under RCW 48.04.010(5), Mr. Murillo requests that the hearing be presided over by an

administrative law judge assigned under chapter 34,12 RCW.

Sineerely,

CARNEY BADLEY SPELLMAN, P.8,

Jason W. Anderson

JWA:sps
Enclosure

cc:  Kate Reynolds, QIC Staff Attornay
Francisco L. Murillo
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MKE KREIDLER STATE OF WASINGTON Fhone: {960} T28-7000

BTATE INSURANGE GOMKSSIONER WNWIRELITBN0E, We.g0M
OF%G QoF
INSURANGE COMMISSIONER
It The Matter of
NO.  13-0045
- NPN B005242
FRANCISCO L. MURILLO, WAQIC 700704
Licenses, _
- ORDER REVOKING LICENSE
To: Pranciseo Minilio
30528 3% Ave W
Federal Way, WA 98023

Ermail! fronk_m@yahoo.com '

IT 18 ORDERED AND YOU ARE HEREBY NOTIFIED that youwr Washingtar State
insurance producer license is REVOKED, effective February 25, 2013, pursuant to RCW
48,17.530 and RCW 48.17.540(2).

THIS ORDER IS BASED ON THE FOLLOWING:

1. Prancizseo L, Muzillo (Mr. Murillo) holds a Washington resident insurence producer
license, WAOQIC No. 700704, issued Japuary of 2007,

2. Between approximately Match of 2009 and December of 2011, Mr, Murillo submitted at
least 9 antomobile insnrance applications which contained & falso Washington state address for
the proposed insured. The addresges used were those of My, Murillo or his farnily menbers.

3 Mr. Mutllo admitted o an OIC Investigator that he swbritted applications for
individuals who were not Washington state residents. Mr, Murillo also admitted to using his
acdress for these applications.

4, The subsequent proof of ingurance was allegedly used to chtain Washington state driver’s
hicenses,

5. By submitling applications with false infonnation, Mr. Muwmillp violated RCW
48,17.530(1)(s), The Commissioner may take cerfain licensing actions including revoking an
ingurance producer livense for sneh copduct,

6. By submitting applications with falss infotmation, Mr, Murilla used fraudulest, coercive,
or dishonest practices, or demcnsirated incompetence of untrustworthiness thereby viclating
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RCW 48 17.530(1)(k). The Commissioner may take ce:rtam icensing actons mcluding revolking
an msuranoce producer Heenss for such gonduct,

7. By submitting apphcatwm with false information, Mr. Murillo made a falss statement
relative f0 an application fov insurance o an nswger mareby violating RCW 48.30.210, The
Commissioner may take oartaln licensing actions Including revoking sn insurance producer

_ Heense for such conduct. : :

IT I8 FURTHER ORDERED that you return your insurance producer loemse
certifioats to the Commissioner on or before the effective date of the revocation of your license,
8s required by RCW 48.17.530(4), Return your license to: Licensing Manager, Office of the
Ingurance Commisaiener, P O Box 40257, Olympia, WA 98504-0257.

ENTERED AT TUMWATER, WASHINGTON, this 5% day of February, 2013,

MIKE KREIDLER
Insutance Commissionar

By, & fRerno (65
: Kate Reynolds
QIC Staff Attormey

NOTICE OF YOUR RIGHT TO A HEARING

I you are aggrieved by this Owder, RCW 48.04.010 permits you to demand a hearing,
Pursuant to thet statuie and others: 'You must demand a hearing, in wriling, within 90 days after
the date of this Order, which is the day it was mailed to you, or you will waive your right to a
hearing. Your demand for & hesring must specify the reasons why you think $his Order should
be changed. Upon receipt of your demand for hearing, you will be contacted by an assistant of
the Chief Hearing Officet to schedule 2 {sleconference with you and the Insurance
Commissioner’s Office to d1scuss the hcanng and the procedures to be followed. :

Plaase send any demand for heaxmg to:

(Office of the Insurance Commissioner

Attention Patricia D. Petersen, Chief Heating Officer
Hearings 1nit

P.0. Box 40255

Olympia, WA 98504-0255

QRDER REVORING LICENSE
No. 13-00435
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| o CERTTFICATE OF MAILING

The undersigned certifies under the penalty of perjury wider the laws of the State of Washington
{ that T am now aad at all times hisrein mentioned, a citizen of the United States, a resident of fog
State of Washington, over the age of eighteen years, ot & pacty to or interested in the above-
entitled action, and competent to be a witness herein,

! On the date given Ee]ow Y canged to be served the foregoing ORDER REVOKING LICENSE
- on the following individual vie US Mail and EMail.

Franeisco Murillo .
30528 5™ Ave 3W
Fodoral Way, 98023

Emuil: fronk_m@yahoo.com

DATED this 5" day of February 2013, at Olympia, Washington,

Signed: N oA AY .
Christine M, Tithe ' . | |

ORDER REVOKING LICENSE
Wo. 13-0043
Page 3 of 3
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TO: Office of the Commissioner, Hearings Unit
FAK NOQ.: 360-664-2782

FROM: Patti Saiden

DATE: Febroacy 22, 2013

NO. OF PAGES: 5 (including cover page)
RE: Francisco L. Murillo, No. 13-0045

MESSAGE:

ATTENTION.
These documenis are privileged snd confidential communications protected by sttorney-client/work

produet restrictions, transmiited for the exclusive wse of the addresses, and may not be copied or
disseminated exeept by sender or addressee, If received by you in error, contact sender immediately.
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